RESOLUTION NUMBER 05-18281
A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF
THE CITY COUNCIL TO EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF
THE EXISTING SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE
DISTRICT NO. 4012 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING
THE EXISTING AND FUTURE PARK IMPROVEMENTS
IN CIRCLE 50 SUBDIVISION TO INCLUDE
VILLAGE WEST SUBDIVISION.

Levy Sub Tax
Assessor(' Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Diet Type Key 41
7'  A31406 	BONSELL. JAMES & 	 03-1032-34-3-10-11-0000 	 2 	 RE
5124 LAUREL RD 	 VWI VILLAGE WEST SURD
BILLINGS MT 	59101-4612 LT 6 ELK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (051
7000 SQ FT 	(OLD 11 A30044)
A31396 BONSELL. JAMES yr 03-1032-34-3-09-15-0000 2 RE
5124 LAUREL RD VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MT 	59101-4612 LT 4 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SQ FT 	(OLD II A30044)
A31371 WALLERY, TAMMY 03-1032-34-3-07-03-0000 2 RE
BRIGHT, ROBERT T & 	V.......-  VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 C
1650 PROVINCE LN LT 1 ELK 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB 105)
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7612 7020 SQ FT (OLD 4 A30044)
A31407 CHAKOS, CHRISTIPHER C & NICOLE R 03-1032-34.3-10-13-0000 2 RE
1595 TIBURON LN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7592 LT 7 BLK VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7000 SQ PI 	(OLD 4 A30044)
A3I395 CONVERSE. SANDRA L 03-1032-34-3-09-13-0000 2 RE
1541 NORWOOD IN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SURD
BILLINGS MT 59102-7596 	 LT 7 ELK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7265 Sp FT (OLD 8 A30044)
,Z
A31405 	DARE. RICHARD F 4 MARGARET H 	 03-1032-34-3-10-09-0000 	 2 	 RE
1551 TIBURON LN 	 V111 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 59102-7592 	 LT 5 BLK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
1000 SQ FT (OLD A30044)
A31379 	CORDER, E GAYLE 4//' 	 03-1032-34-3-08-05-0000 	 2 	 RE
1620 NORWOOD LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SURD 	 a
1
Date. 05/13/2005 Timel 09:41,24 	 Yellowstone County
Operator, bcoon8 	 Paget 	2
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessor,' Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 11
BILLINGS MT 59102-759/ 	 LT 3 BLX 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB 105)
,•••-• 	7155 SQ FT (OLD I A30044)
A31375 	ISON. DAVID CARL 6 SNANA 8 	 03-1032-34-3-07-11-0000 	 2 	 RE
1540 PROVINCE LH 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MT 59102-7599 	 LT 6 BLK 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7020 SO FT (OLD I A30044)
A31383A 	J & E CONSTRUCTION
1070 S 24TH ST W
BILLINGS MT 59102-5406
03-1032-34-3-08-13-7001 	 2 	 RE
VW1 VILLAGE NESI SUBD 	 a
UNIT 1533 PROVINCE TOWNHOMES 105)
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS LOC 0
LT I BLK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB
/1313838 	J & V CONSTRUCTION Vir- 	 03-1032-34-3-08-13-7002 	 2 	 RE
1070 S 24TH ST W 	 Vill VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MT 59102-6406 	 UNIT 1537 PROVINCE TOWNHOMES 	105)
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS LOC 0
A31382 J i. S CONSTRUCTION 	Y/#7
4524 RANGEVIEW DR
BILLINGS NT 	59105-4723
w)(
LT 7 SLK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB
03-1032-34-1-08-11-0000
VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
LT 6 OLK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7690 SQ FT COLO 0 A30044)
2 RE
A31387 J & S DEVELOPMENT 03-1032-34-3-08-21-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUBD
BILLINGS MI 	59106-4723 LT 2 BLK 11 VILLAGE WEST SUB 105)
7155 SQ FT (OLD 	A30044)
A31392 J & 9 DEVELOPMENT 	LA7 03-1032-34-3-09-07-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 4 BLX 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SQ FT 	(OLD 11 A30044)
A31388 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO X. 03-1032-34-3-08-23-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEV/EW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUBD 	 G
BILLINGS MT 	5910G-4/23 LT 22 BLX 2 VILLAGE WESI SUB (05)
7353 SQ FT (OLD 0 A30044)
A31389 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO 03-1032-34-3-09-01-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 ViLLAGE WEST SUBD 	 a
BILLINGS MT 59106-4723
A31390 	J & S DEVELOPMENT CO tA-'
4524 RANGEVIEW DR
BILLINGS MT 59106-4723
A31391 	J & S DWELOPMENT CO
4524 RANGEVIEW DR
LI I ELK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB 105I
7268 SQ FT (OLD A30044)
03-1032-34-3-09-03-0000 	 2 	 Re
VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUBD
LT 2 BLX 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SO FT (OLD 11 A30044)
03-1032-34-1-09-05-0000
2 	 RE
VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 a
Date: 05/13/2005 Time: 09:41:24 	 Yellowstone County
Operator: bcoons 	 Paget 	3
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
AssessorN Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key Ni
A31393
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723
J & S DEVELOPMENT CO LAv
LT 3 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB
7155 SQ FT (OLD A A30044)
03-2032-34-3-09-09-0000
(05)
2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUBD 0
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 3 ELK 5 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SQ FT (OLD I A30044)
A31394 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO t-A--  03-1032-34-3-09-11-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 6 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7111 SQ FT (OLD s A30044)
A31378 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO 03-1032-34-3-08-03-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST BUBO 0
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4123 LT 2 ELK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SQ FT (OLD 0 A30044)
A31380 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO Or" 03-1032-34-3-08-07-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 4 BLK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
1155 SQ FT (OLD I A30044)
A31377 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO LA' 03-1032-34-3-08-01-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 1 BLK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB 4051
7020 SQ FT I OLD I A30044)
A31401 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO 03-1032-34-3-10-02-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUBS
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 1 BLK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
10201 SQ FT IOLO s A10044)
A31385 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO LA/ 03-1032-34-3-08-17-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR 0111 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS N7 	59106-4723 LT 9 SIR 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7155 SF (OLD I A30044)
A31402 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO
LA"
03-1032-34-3-10-03-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MI 	59106-4723 LT 2 BLK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (OS)
9600 SQ FT (OLD 0 A30044)
A31400 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO LA/ 03-1032-34-3-09-23-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED C
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LI 12 ELK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7351 Sp FI 	(OLD 0 430044)
A31403 J & S DEVELOPMENT CO 03-1032-34-3-10-05-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE NEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 59106-4723
LT 3 ELK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB 1051
9601 SO FT (OLD P A30044)
Date( 05/13/2005 	lime, 09,41,24
Yellowstone County
Operator: bcoons 	 Page: 	4
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessor') Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 11
A31404 	J a S DEVELOPMENT CO
Ger
03-1032-34-3-20-07-0000 	 2 	 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 c
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 4 BLK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7000 SQ FT (OLD I A30044)
A31692 J 6 S DEVELOPMENT CO 03-1032-34-3-07-01-0000 2 RE
4524 RANGEVIEW DR VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59106-4723 LT 1 BLit 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB 105)
7005 so FT (OLD 1 A30044)
A31384 MCDONALD, LISA 03-1032-34-3-08-15-0000 2 RE
1555 PROVINCE LN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 a
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7611 LT 8 BLK a VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7069 SQ FT (OLD 1 A30044)
A31399 OLSON, GREGORY 0 & WENDY L 03-1032-34-3-09-19-0000 RE
1615 NORWOOD IN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 59102-7598 	 LT 10 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
t7"
	 7155 SQ FT (OLD 1 A30044)
A31397 	OLSON, HAROLD L 6 KATHY J 	 03-1032-34-3-09-17-0000 	 2 	 RE
1587 NORWOOD LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 a
BILLINGS MT 59102-7596 	 LT 9 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
✓
,z 	7155 SQ FT (OLD 11 A200441
A31386 	ORIZOTII, DANIEL L i ANDREA A 	 03-1032-34-3-08-19-0000 	 2 	 RE
1601 PROVINCE LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 0
BILLINGS MT 59102-7613 	 LI 10 ELK 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
4/
	 7155 SF (OLD 1 A30044)
A31374 	OVERTURF, TERRY F 	 03-1032.34-3-07-09-0000 	 2 	 RE
1560 PROVINCE LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SURD 	 G
BILLINGS MT 59102-7599 	 LI 5 BLK 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7020 SQ FT (OLD I A30044)
A31409 	PEARSON, PAUL E 6 MARILYN L 	 03-1032-34-3-10-17-0000 	 2 	 RE
1681 TIBURON LN 	 VN1 VILLAGE NEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MT 59102-7594 	 LT 9 SLR 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (051
7000 SQ FT (OLD 1 A30044)
A31373 	PUINA, MICHAEL. F 5 JAN C 	 03-1032-14-3-07-07-0000 	 2 	 RE
1580 PROVINCE LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 G
BILLINGS MI 59102-1599 	 LT 1 ELK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7020 SF (OLD # A30044)
A31399 	SANCHEZ. KERRY 7 8 JENNIFER R 	 03-1032-34-3-09-21-0000 	 2 	 RE
1653 NORWOOD LN 	 VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED 	 a
BILLINGS MT 59102-7598 	 LT 11 BLK 3 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
SO FT 7155 (OLD I A30044)
A31410 	SEBASTION. DANIEL
03-1032-34-3-10-19-0000
2 	 RE
Date: 05/13/2005 	Time: 09:41:26
Yellowstone County
Operators bcoons 	 Page: 	5
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Assessor* Owner/Mailing Address
1695 TIBURON LN
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7594
Legal Description
VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
LI 10 ELK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB
7000 SQ FT (OLD II A30044)
(05)
Levy Sub 	Tax
Diet Dist Type Key *1
A31376 STEWART. MATTHEW 16 ALISHA C 03-1032-34-3-07-13-0000 2 RE
1520 PROVINCE LN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MI 	59102-7599 LT 7 BLK 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7020 SF (OLD I A30044)
A3I408 SWAN, CLARK E 6 SHARON A 03-1032-34-3-10-15-0000 2 RE
1643 TIBURON LW VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7594 LT B BLK 4 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7000 SQ PT (OLD 0 A30044)
A31382 VAP, ARCHIE .7 	IV".  03-1032-34-3-08-09-0000 2 RE
1570 NORWOOD LI( VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7595 LT 5 DIE 2 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7069 SQ FT (OLD 4 *30044)
A31372 WALLER, JENNIFER S 03-1032-34-3-07-05-0000 2 RE
1610 PROVINCE LN VW1 VILLAGE WEST SUED
BILLINGS MT 	59102-7612 LT 3 BLK 1 VILLAGE WEST SUB (05)
7020 SQ FT (OLD 1 A30044)
Robert T. Bright
Tanuny Wallery
1650 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7612
James Bonsell
5124 Laurel Road
Billings, MT 59101-4612
Christipher C. & Nicole R. Chakos
1595 Tiburon Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7592
Sandra L. Converse
1541 Norwood Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7596
David Carl & Shana B. Ison
1540 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7599
Lisa McDonald
1555 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7611
Daniel L & Andrea A. Orizotti
1601 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7613
Michael F. & Jan C. Putna
1580 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7599
Matthew T. 8c Alisha C. Stewart
1520 Province Lane
Billings, MT' 59102-7599
Richard F. & Margaret M. Dare
1551 Tiburon Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7592
J&E Construction
1070 S, 24th Street West
Billings, MT 59102-6406
Gregory O. & Wendy L. Olson
1615 Norwood Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7598
Terry F. Overturf
1560 Province Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7599
Kerry T. & Jennifer R. Sanchez
1653 Norwood Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7598
Clark E, & Sharon A. Swan
1643 Tiburon Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7594
Gayle E. Corder
1620 Norwood Lane
Billings, MT 59102-7597
J&S Development
4524 Rangeview Drive
Billings, MT 59106-4723
Harold L. & Kathy J. Olson
1587 Norwood Lane